

City of Newark

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	11-0252	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Adopted	
File created:	3/15/2011		In control:	Economic and Housing Development	
On agenda:	3/16/2011		Final action:	3/16/2011	
Title:	3/16/2011 Final action: 3/16/2011 Dept/ Agency: Economic & Housing Development Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Grant Agreement Purpose: Physical rehabilitation, that consists of repaving the playground and installing new basketball hoops on the facility Entity Name: Newark Public Schools Entity Address: 2 Cedar Street, Newark, NJ 07102 Grant Amount: Not to exceed \$40,000.00 Funding Source: Strategic Housing and Redevelopment Project Enhancement Program (Neighborhood Program South Ward) Interest Accrual Fund Total Project Cost: \$40,000.00 City Contribution: Not provided Other Funding Source/Amount: Not provided Contract Period: Notice to proceed until no later than twenty four (24) months thereafter Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale (X) Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a List of Property: Madison Elementary School - (South Ward) 823 South Sixteenth Street, Newark, NJ 07108 Additional Information: N/A Sponsor: Baraka				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/16/2011	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass

Dept/ Agency: Economic & Housing Development Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Grant Agreement Purpose: Physical rehabilitation, that consists of repaving the playground and installing new basketball hoops on the facility Entity Name: Newark Public Schools Entity Address: 2 Cedar Street, Newark, NJ 07102 Grant Amount: Not to exceed \$40,000.00 Funding Source: Strategic Housing and Redevelopment Project Enhancement Program (Neighborhood Program South Ward) Interest Accrual Fund Total Project Cost: \$40,000.00 City Contribution: Not provided Other Funding Source/Amount: Not provided Contract Period: Notice to proceed until no later than twenty four (24) months thereafter Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale (X) Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a List of Property: Madison Elementary School - (South Ward) 823 South Sixteenth Street, Newark, NJ 07108 Additional Information: N/A Sponsor: Baraka